Tamil Nadu Water Supply and Drainage Board

O/o the Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, RWS Division, Viluppuram.

Tender Notice No. 02 / JDO / RWS / VPM /2021-22 / dated. 05.07.2021

For and on behalf of Tamil Nadu Water Supply and Drainage Board, sealed Tenders on LS contract "PERCENTAGE TENDER SYSTEM" (single cover system) are invited by the Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, RWS Division, 3A, Chairman Govindarajalu Street, Villupuram-605 602 for the following work at the date and time noted below. Tenders will be opened in the presence of Tenderes or their authorized representatives who choose to be present at the time of opening Tender.

S N	Name of work	EMD (Rs.)	Cost of bid documents (Rs.)	Period of Sale	Last date & time for Submission of bids	Date and Time of opening of bids	Period of Contract	Eligibility
1	Out sourcing of operation and maintenance of CWSS to Oddampattu and 10 other habitations in Villupuram District for the period from 01.08.2021 to 31.03.2022	,	Rs.1,120/- (inclusive of GST @12%)	07.07.2021 to 20.07.2021	22.07.2021 upto 3.00 pm	22.07.2021 @ 3.30 pm	8 Months	IVth & Above
2	Out sourcing of operation and maintenance of CWSS to Alapakkam and 17 other habitations in Villupuram District for the period from 01.08.2021 to 31.03.2022	-	Rs.1,120/- (inclusive of GST @12%)	07.07.2021 to 20.07.2021	22.07.2021 upto 3.00 pm	22.07.2021 @ 3.30 pm	8 Months	IVth & Above
3	Out sourcing of operation and maintenance of CWSS to Gingee- Ananthapuram and 10 other habitations in Villupuram District for the period from 01.08.2021 to 31.03.2022	-	1.0.1,120/	07.07.2021 to 20.07.2021	22.07.2021 upto 3.00 pm	22.07.2021 @ 3.30 pm	8 Months	IIIrd & Above

If bid documents and required by post an amount of Rs.500.00 + GST 12% to be paid additionally and in such cases the Board will not be responsible for the delay or loss during transit. The eligibility criteria and other terms and conditions as per Bid documents will be followed strictly. The tender document can also be downloaded from the web site www.twadboard.gov.in or www.tntenders.gov.in at free of cost.

Eligibility for offering the Tender : Contractor in TWAD Board any other state or central Govt. Department undertaking such work who have experience of execution in similar works in government undertaking and they should have got registered in the respective District labour welfare office for the proposed number of workers to be engaged in the work of the same or higher magnitude are also eligible to tender for this work.

The successful bidder should produce the ESI/ EPF registration numbers of the employees /workers proposed to be engaged by the contractor for operation and maintenance.

Validity of Tender : 90 Days

EMD should be remitted in any one form as detailed below:

a) Demand draft drawn in favour of The Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, RWS Division, Viluppuram from any Nationalized Bank payable at Viluppuram.

b) In case the date of receipt of tender and opening of tender date happended to be holiday the next successive working days will be the date of receipt of tender and opening of tender respectively.

The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the bid documents without assigning any reasons therefore.

Sd/V.Anbalagan,dt.05.07.2021, Executive Engineer/TWAD Board, RWS Division, Viluppuram.

All the Registered Contractors

Copy submitted to the Managing Director, TWAD Board, Head office, Chennai for favour of information please.

Copy submitted to the Chief Engineering, TWAD Board, Vellore for favour of information please.

Copy submitted to the Superintending Engineering, TWAD Board, Cud-Vpm Circle, Cuddalore for favour of information please.

Copy to all the Executive Engineers, TWAD Board of this circle.

Copy to all the Asst.Exe.Engrs. of this division for information and wide publicity.

Copy to EE's table, AAO, Supt, SDO, JDO, Despatch Clerk.

Copy to NOTICE BOARD

Executive Engineer/TWAD Board, RWS Division, Viluppuram.